Malta International Airport plc,
Luga LQA 4000, Malta

MALTA -~
AIRPORT

COMPANY ANNOUNCEMENT

Malta International Airport plc (the “Company”)

Traffic Results — March 2014

Date: 04 April 2014
Reference: 173/2014

In Terms of Chapter 5 of the Listing Rules

Malta International Airport this year registered the best ever figures for the first three months of the year,
with a total of 655,942 passengers in January, February and March.

This marks an increase of 8.4 per cent over last year, breaking all previous records for the shoulder months.
This was mostly due to an increased seat capacity of 7.6%.

The positive results registered in January and February were continued last month with more than 263,363
passengers passing through the airport, an increase of 5.7 per cent from March 2013.

These March figures were due to an added capacity of 5.3% and a consistent seat load factor of 78.10%.

Traffic from the UK dropped by 2 per cent compared to last year, but large increases were registered in Libya
(31.9%), Germany (15.1%), Italy (14.1%) and France (7.7%).

Despite overall seat capacity on UK routes remained relatively unchanged, the seat load factor suffered 2.3
percentage points to reach an average of 84.9% for the month as less passengers where carried when
compared to the same period last year. This was due to the operation of less flights and reduced capacity on
some of these routes.

Aircraft movements for March increased by 5.2 per cent, while cargo and mail registered a decline of 1.7 per
cent over the previous year.

“The traffic in the first quarter of the year has been very encouraging and we remain optimistic for the
coming months. We are confident that the introduction of new routes and airlines together with the
commitment of our current partners to grow traffic into Malta, we will retain this positive trend.” said Malta
International Airport CEO Markus Klaushofer, pointing out that the airport recently celebrated inaugural
flights of British Airways and NIKI.
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Overview

Passenger Movements
Aircraft Movements
Cargo and Mail (in tonnes)
Seat Capacity

Seat Load Factor
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Top Destinations (Country)
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UNITED KINGDOM
ITALY

GERMANY
FRANCE

LIBYA

Top Destinations (Airport)

81,258
54,242
42,901
13,869
10,451

1°t - 31 March 2014

-2.0%
14.1%
15.1%
7.7%

31.9%

% Change*

LONDON - GATWICK
FRANKFURT

ROME - FIUMICINO
LONDON - HEATHROW
MANCHESTER

*Compared to same period for 2013

22,948
22,057
16,834
14,843

12,475

6.9%
30.1%
4.4%
-7.0%
-6.3%

27

Note: With the exception of cargo and mail and MTOW, all figures relate to scheduled and non-scheduled movements,

excluding General Aviation.

For further information on traffic results, log on to www.maltairport.com/statistics or contact us 2369 6340.
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